

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

March 30, 2018

Contact: Kate Frantz
Director of Communications
Leadership Center for Excellence
4420 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 102
Arlington, VA 22203
703-528-2522, x20
kate@leadercenter.org

Kiwanis Club of Arlington Honors Betsy Frantz

Arlington, VA - The Kiwanis Club of Arlington, Virginia honored Betsy Frantz, outgoing President & CEO of Leadership Center for Excellence, with the Kiwanis Community Service Award on Wednesday, March 28. This award is presented to members of the Arlington Community who have performed extraordinary service. Frantz has served as President & CEO of Leadership Center for Excellence for the past twenty years. On April 2, she begins her new endeavor as President of the Virginia Hospital Center Health System Foundation.

In 1998, Frantz became the founding director of Leadership Center for Excellence, formerly Leadership Arlington. In addition to her work growing Leadership Center for Excellence into a preeminent community leadership program with more than 1,600 program graduates, she has served the community through leadership coaching, strategic planning consulting and developmental training.

Frantz also serves the greater community as Chair-Elect of the Association of Leadership Programs and serves on multiple boards including the Arlington Chamber of Commerce Board, the Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors and the Junior League of Northern Virginia Community Advisory Board.



The Kiwanis Club of Arlington is part of Kiwanis International, a network of clubs that empower communities around the world.

About Leadership Center for Excellence

The mission of Leadership Center for Excellence is to enlighten, inspire and connect leaders through community building and leadership development. For more information, visit <u>leadercenter.org</u> or call 703-528-2522. community building and leadership development. For more information, visit <u>leadercenter.org</u> or call 703-528-2522.